

Sponsored by AYSO Region 13 Pasadena/Altadena/La Canada

2024 Region 13 Thanksgiving Tournament

Team Invitation



Hello, Coaches! Region 13 is proud to invite you to the 2024 AYSO Region 13 Thanksgiving Tournament

- Scope: AYSO Invitational open to AYSO teams only from all Sections
- When: Friday, Saturday & Sunday November 29-30 and December 1, 2024
- Where: The tournament will be held at Victory Park and a selection of 14U fields in Pasadena. There is no charge for parking. No pets are allowed at fields. No grilling.
- Who: AYSO boys and girls teams in age divisions U-14 (11v11) 16 players max, U-12 (9v9) 14 players max, and U-10 (7v7) 11 players max. All players must be registered to play in the AYSO 2024 fall core season. Guest players will be allowed (3 maximum per team).
- What: Pool play tournament. Each team will be guaranteed three games. Some teams will play additional games. All pool games will be 22 min halves (U-10, U-12) or 30* min halves (U-14). *There is a possibility (U-14) may be reduced to 25 min halves due to field constraints.
- Why: Our Thanksgiving Tournament is conducted as a fundraiser by Region 13 to raise funds for field development and maintenance.
- Awards: All players will receive a tournament pin. There will be medals for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, & 4th place teams.
- Entry Fee, \$500 for U-14, \$475 for U-12, and \$450 for U-10. A full refund will be issued if tournament is canceled and cannot be rescheduled. If a team withdraws 14 or more days before the tournament, a full refund is given. Within 14 days of the tournament, no refund is provided unless a replacement team is found.
- Referee Fee, \$300 referee deposit, refunded within 14 days of the tournament if referee assignments were completed. Refunds: Each team is asked to provide a qualified three-person referee team to cover up to three games.
- Rules: A full set of tournament rules are posted on the tournament website.
- Acceptance: The application deadline is November 15, 2024. All teams will be notified within 48 hrs. of completing their online application as to their status. Teams that are not accepted will be given the option to be placed on a waiting list.
- How: Teams will register using the online registration tool, found here: https://ayso13.org/tournament/. Rosters, referee teams, and payments can be submitted in the online system. If necessary, payment checks can also be mailed. In that instance, please send one check written by your AYSO Region, payable to "AYSO Region 13", that covers both the Entry and Referee fees to the Tournament Director at the address below.
- Address: AYSO Region 13 Attn: Tournament Director 711 W. Woodbury Road, Unit E Altadena, California, 91001
- Information: Call Patrick Shopbell 626-627-6219 E-mail td@ayso13.org Web site www.ayso13.org/tournament/